### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Estate of E. Ludwig Kipp	05/26/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mobile Technics LLC	
Street Address: 2215-B Renaissance Drive		
Internal Address: Suite 5		
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08501544

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: MadisonIPDocketing@foley.com, dlawson@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter

Address Line 1: Verex Plaza 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088245-6695

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul S. Hunter

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment Mobile Technics LLC Exhibit B#page1.tif source=Assignment Mobile Technics LLC Exhibit B#page2.tif

PATENT S01127174 REEL: 024123 FRAME: 0740

OF \$40.00 08501544

source=Assignment Mobile Technics LLC Exhibit B#page3.tif source=Assignment Mobile Technics LLC Exhibit B#page4.tif source=Assignment Mobile Technics LLC Exhibit B#page5.tif source=Assignment Mobile Technics LLC Exhibit B#page6.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robert W. Cannon, Personal Representative of the Estate of E. Ludwig Kipp with an office at 100 South Charles Street, 15th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Mobile Technics LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any patent all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title and Inventor(s)</u>
5,530,702	US	5/31/1994	System for Storage and Communication of Information; Palmer, John P.; Marudarajan, Anaikuppam; Tran, Joseph
5,942,977	ÜŚ	8/13/1997	Radio transponder; Palmer, John P.; Mohammad A.
5,974,30L	US	9/18/1996	Frequency Cancelling System & Method; Palmer, John P.; Asgari, Mohammad A.
6,038,255	us	6/24/1997	Receiver for pulse width modulated transmissions; Palmer, John P.; Asgari, Mohammad A.; Tran, Joseph
5,239,167	US	4/30/1991	Check-out system: Kipp, Ludwig
5,720,363	US	12/15/1995	System and method for automatic ordering and direct underground distribution of articles to customers; Kipp, Ludwig

836780 6 W25/05

	5,890,136	US	3/12/1997	Quick stop mass retail system; Kipp. Ludwig
	0513456	EU	10/21/1991	Checkout System; Kipp, Ludwig
	2,053,565	CAN	10/16/1991	Supermarket Checkout System; Kipp, Ludwig
	0724 241 B1	EU	10/21/1991	Check Out System; Kipp, Ludwig
	2,146,276	CAN	4/4/1995	System for Storage and Communication of Information; Kipp, Ludwig
	0689151	EU	4/20/1995	System for Storage and Communication of Information; Kipp, Ludwig
***************************************	97 304 885.3	EU	7/3/97	Frequency Cancelling System & Method; Kipp, Ludwig
	2,231,757	CAN	3/11/1998	Quick Stop Retail System; Kipp, Ludwig
01	8971629 <del>8 306 384.3</del>	EU	8/10/1998	Radio Transponder; Kipp, Ludwig
	04 024 167.1	EU	10/15/2001	Method and System for Communicating; Kipp, Ludwig
	09/726,136	US	11/29/2000	Armstrong, John; Palmer, John; Richert, John
Alman	2219428	CAN	10/27/1997	System and Method for Automatic Ordering & Distribution of Articles; Kipp, Ludwig
45.A	98 300 085.9	EU	1/30/98	Quick Stop Mass Retail System; Kipp, Ludwig
	98 112 115.8	HК	1/30/98	Quick Stop Mass Retail System;

48 300

834780.6 2122/03

-2-

A STATE OF THE STA		Productive space of the large sp	Kipp, Ludwig
DE69124991	<u>DE</u>	10/21/91	Checkout System; Kipp, Ludwig
DE69133396	<u>D</u> E	<u>10/21/91</u>	Checkout System: Kipp, Ludwig
<u>DE69531569</u>	DE	<u>8/27/03</u>	System for Storage and Communication of Information: Palmer, John; Marudarajan Anaikuppam; Tran Joseph
<u>0911278</u>	<u>EU</u>	10/27/97	System and Method for Automatic Ordering & Distribution of Articles; Kipp, Ludwig
<u>DE69727058</u>	<u>DE</u>		System and Method for Automatic Ordering & Distribution of Articles; Kipp, Ludwig
DE69731051	<u>p</u> e		Frequency Cancelling System & Method: Palmer John P: Asgari Mohammad A
CA19982245005	CAN	<u>8/13/98</u>	Radio Transponder; Asgari Mohammad: Palmer John
1211630	<u>EU</u>	10/15/01	REID Communication System & Method; Armstrong John T; Richert John D; Palmer John P
DE60107922	<u>DE</u>		RFID Communication System & Method: Armstrong John T; Richert John D; Palmer John P
<u>2215721</u>	<u>CAN</u>	9/18/97	Frequency Cancelling System & Method; Palmer John P; Asgari Mohammad A

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it has good and marketable title to the Patents identified above, including without limitation all rights, title, and interest in the Patents to sue for infringement thereof, (ii) it has done all things necessary to fully perfect its rights and title

836780 G 2/35/05

- 3 -

therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignce to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, using commercially reasonable efforts, do all things reasonably necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

The rest of this page intentionally left blank.

83 G/1EO.6 2/3:5/05

-4-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Baltimore, Maryland
on 26th May, 2005.
ASSIGNOR Estate of E. Ludwig Kipp
By: Sobert W. Canno
Name: Robert W. Cannon
Title: Personal Representative
(Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF MARYLAND to wit:

COUNTY OF HOLLESTER

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the day of May, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared Robert W. Cannon, Personal Representative of the Estate of E. Ludwig Kipp, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document, and acknowledged that he or she executed this Patent Purchase Agreement for the purposes stated in the document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I set my hand and official seal.

(NOTARY SEAL

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary Public

Tammy G. Bradford

My Commission Expires: April /, 2009

איא למן שממם ומדחד איא

PATENT REEL: 024123 FRAME: 0747

**RECORDED: 03/23/2010**